(Pay 10/02)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Discourse of the attached existing degraphs or copy thereo.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Our Sunday Visitor, Inc
American Paper Group, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 200 Noll Plaza
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Huntington State: IN Zip: 46750
Corporation-State Other	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Indiana
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 05/12/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Pappas	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
300	16-0248
City: Fort Wayne State: IN Zip:46802	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
George Pappas	5/26/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0019

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Paper Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 8401 Southern Boulevard, Youngstown, Ohio, 44512, (Owner) had adopted, used and is the owner of the following Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidenced by the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
CASHVUE	915,463	June 22, 1971	
OFFERING ENVELOPE SERVICE & design	2,674,370	January 14, 2003 _.	
WHEREAS, Our Sunday principal offices at 200 Noll Plaza registered Trademarks on Owner,	a, Huntington, Indiana 467		
NOW, THEREFORE, in owhich is hereby acknowledged, Cassign to Assignee all right, title agoodwill of the business symbolic	Owner hereby acknowledge and interest in and to said T	Trademarks together with the	
Signed at Hopson, t	his <u>12+4</u> day of <u>M</u>	<u>ay</u> , 20 <u>o y</u> .	
	Ву	ICAN PAPER GROUP, INC., Im W Upon I: JAMES W AFRICO	
	Title:_	CFO.	
State of Mino]]] ss:]		
On this day of to me know, and known to me to named Owner, and acknowledged Assignment on behalf of Owner and acknowledged to the control of Owner and Ow	d that he has authority to e	nally appeared , of the above xecute this Memorandum of andum of Assignment on behalf of said	

KATHRYN J. McGRATH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHIO My Commission Expires February 13, 2008

Owner pursuant to authority duly received.

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0020